
2020-2021 North Carolina Central University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-12   Conf: 2-6   Home: 2-4   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 White, Kieche 3-3 88 29.3 18-41 .439 3-7 .429 15-26 .577 4 12 16 5.3 8 0 6 10 1 9 54 18.0
15 Rivera, Anissa 16-16 496 31.0 102-263 .388 22-68 .324 38-69 .551 41 127 168 10.5 54 4 27 64 47 28 264 16.5
04 Hope, Necole 14-13 392 28.0 45-131 .344 13-44 .295 38-46 .826 20 34 54 3.9 40 2 18 48 2 27 141 10.1
33 Brown, Kiyana 16-12 375 23.4 44-80 .550 0-0 .000 35-46 .761 34 60 94 5.9 32 0 16 28 24 14 123 7.7
01 Washington, Cherelle 11-9 253 23.0 26-72 .361 7-32 .219 13-19 .684 4 11 15 1.4 15 0 16 23 0 12 72 6.5
00 McBride, Paris 12-9 329 27.4 23-71 .324 4-19 .211 24-42 .571 13 36 49 4.1 35 2 44 44 2 22 74 6.2
02 Williams, Faith 15-7 372 24.8 28-100 .280 20-74 .270 16-22 .727 6 27 33 2.2 32 0 23 38 0 18 92 6.1
35 Cunningham, Promise 8-1 91 11.4 10-31 .323 7-21 .333 2-6 .333 2 6 8 1.0 9 0 2 19 0 1 29 3.6
03 Callahan, Morgan 13-0 181 13.9 18-43 .419 0-1 .000 9-23 .391 11 19 30 2.3 27 1 11 23 5 8 45 3.5
10 Palmer, Nyasia 16-5 265 16.6 15-40 .375 4-12 .333 12-25 .480 15 27 42 2.6 36 1 14 35 3 5 46 2.9
44 Lockard, Ashlyn 7-4 89 12.7 5-24 .208 0-0 .000 8-10 .800 2 11 13 1.9 15 0 1 7 2 2 18 2.6
12 Barnes, Kaylah 2-0 14 7.0 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 2.5
11 Anderson, Madalyn 9-0 89 9.9 6-27 .222 6-24 .250 0-2 .000 1 4 5 0.6 7 0 0 6 1 7 18 2.0
32 Edmundson, Simone 12-0 112 9.3 9-19 .474 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 11 10 21 1.8 25 0 6 11 1 3 22 1.8
13 Demry, Khadija 11-1 104 9.5 4-29 .138 0-1 .000 5-6 .833 6 5 11 1.0 5 0 4 21 0 4 13 1.2
Total 16 3250 203.1 354-973 .364 87-305 .285 221-350 .631 214 440 654 40.9 340 10 188 387 88 160 1016 63.50
Opponents 3250 203.1 417-1037 .402 104-355 .293 260-393 .662 240 456 696 43.5 338 10 250 333 54 224 1198 74.88

Team Statistics NCCU OPP
SCORING 1016 1198
    Points Per Game 63.5 74.9
    Scoring Margin -11.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 354-973 417-1037
    Field Goal Pct .364 .402
3 POINT FG-ATT 87-305 104-355
    3PT FG Pct .285 .293
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 221-350 260-393
    FT Pct .631 .662
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 16.3
REBOUNDS 654 696
    Rebounds Per Game 40.9 43.5
    Rebounds Margin -2.6 –
ASSISTS 188 250
    Assists Per Game 11.8 15.6
TURNOVERS 387 333
    Turnovers Per Game 24.2 20.8
    Turnovers Margin -3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.8
STEALS 160 224
    Steals Per Game 10.0 14.0
BLOCKS 88 54
    Blocks Per Game 5.5 3.4
ATTENDANCE 70 449
    Dates/Avg Per Date 6-12 9-50
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
NC Central 254 229 239 281 5 8 1016
Opponents 270 287 319 314 5 3 1198

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 at Campbell W 70-65 0
11/29/20 at NC State L 70-108 25
12/07/20 at High Point L 65-87 0
12/19/20 COL. OF CHARLESTON L 56-71 0
01/11/21 N.C. WESLEYAN W 87-58 0

* 01/23/21 at Norfolk State L 64-69 100
* 01/24/21 at Norfolk State W 57-44 108
* 02/13/21 N.C. A&T L 57-87 10
* 02/14/21 N.C. A&T L 62-72 10

02/20/21 at Ga. Southern L 60-84 122
02/21/21 at Ga. Southern L 65-73 76

* 02/27/21 at N.C. A&T L 54-84 0
* 02/28/21 at N.C. A&T L 56-78 18
* 03/03/21 NORFOLK ST. L 64-83 25
* 03/04/21 NORFOLK ST. W 65-61 25

03/11/21 vs Morgan St. L 64-74 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 North Carolina Central University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-6   Home: 1-3   Away: 1-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Rivera, Anissa 8-8 236 29.5 50-131 .382 11-29 .379 25-40 .625 19 72 91 11.4 32 3 17 33 23 17 136 17.0
05 White, Kieche 1-1 18 18.0 4-7 .571 1-1 1.000 5-10 .500 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 2 3 0 2 14 14.0
04 Hope, Necole 6-5 182 30.3 15-52 .288 5-18 .278 22-26 .846 7 21 28 4.7 12 0 8 22 2 12 57 9.5
33 Brown, Kiyana 8-8 217 27.1 23-40 .575 0-0 .000 26-34 .765 23 39 62 7.8 17 0 10 14 16 5 72 9.0
01 Washington, Cherelle 4-4 117 29.3 11-37 .297 3-17 .176 8-11 .727 2 7 9 2.3 5 0 5 13 0 5 33 8.3
02 Williams, Faith 8-4 200 25.0 14-50 .280 9-34 .265 9-12 .750 4 17 21 2.6 17 0 10 23 0 5 46 5.8
10 Palmer, Nyasia 8-4 161 20.1 13-31 .419 3-9 .333 7-9 .778 10 20 30 3.8 19 1 11 19 1 2 36 4.5
03 Callahan, Morgan 8-0 108 13.5 15-31 .484 0-1 .000 5-17 .294 4 12 16 2.0 14 0 5 16 3 5 35 4.4
00 McBride, Paris 6-4 148 24.7 6-30 .200 2-8 .250 9-16 .563 7 12 19 3.2 18 1 23 22 1 8 23 3.8
35 Cunningham, Promise 6-1 51 8.5 4-14 .286 2-9 .222 0-2 .000 2 4 6 1.0 4 0 0 10 0 0 10 1.7
32 Edmundson, Simone 6-0 63 10.5 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 1.0 17 0 3 7 0 1 10 1.7
11 Anderson, Madalyn 3-0 24 8.0 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.0 1 0 0 2 1 1 3 1.0
44 Lockard, Ashlyn 2-0 11 5.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 1.0 3 0 0 2 0 0 2 1.0
13 Demry, Khadija 6-1 64 10.7 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 2 6 1.0 2 0 2 16 0 1 2 0.3
Total 8 1600 200.0 162-446 .363 37-129 .287 118-179 .659 100 240 340 42.5 162 5 96 209 47 64 479 59.88
Opponents 1600 200.0 197-533 .370 52-183 .284 132-187 .706 119 205 324 40.5 165 8 126 140 26 123 578 72.25

Team Statistics NCCU OPP
SCORING 479 578
    Points Per Game 59.9 72.3
    Scoring Margin -12.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 162-446 197-533
    Field Goal Pct .363 .370
3 POINT FG-ATT 37-129 52-183
    3PT FG Pct .287 .284
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 118-179 132-187
    FT Pct .659 .706
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 16.5
REBOUNDS 340 324
    Rebounds Per Game 42.5 40.5
    Rebounds Margin 2.0 –
ASSISTS 96 126
    Assists Per Game 12.0 15.8
TURNOVERS 209 140
    Turnovers Per Game 26.1 17.5
    Turnovers Margin -8.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.9
STEALS 64 123
    Steals Per Game 8.0 15.4
BLOCKS 47 26
    Blocks Per Game 5.9 3.3
ATTENDANCE 70 226
    Dates-Avg Per Date 4-18 4-57
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
NC Central 120 117 113 129 479
Opponents 143 124 164 147 578

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/23/21 at  Norfolk State L 64-69 100
01/24/21 at  Norfolk State W 57-44 108
02/13/21 N.C. A&T L 57-87 10
02/14/21 N.C. A&T L 62-72 10
02/27/21 at  N.C. A&T L 54-84 0
02/28/21 at  N.C. A&T L 56-78 18
03/03/21 NORFOLK ST. L 64-83 25
03/04/21 NORFOLK ST. W 65-61 25


